

## Commendation for **Pearline Lewis**

For her dedication and service to the City of Key West.

Mrs. Pearline Lewis served the City of Key West as a dedicated and valued employee for a total of 30 years and 1 day. Mrs. Lewis began her career in 1986 in the Finance department. She has also worked in Human Resources as the Benefits Specialist, finishing out her career as the Worker's Compensation Specialist for the last 13 years.

Mrs. Lewis has always served the public in a professional and courteous manner. She has been open to innovative ideas, always worked as a team player, always kept the best interest of our employees at the forefront of her daily practices and still managed to find a balance, and fairmindedness amidst the delicate nature of her position.. Mrs. Lewis always tried to make the process easier for those involved as well as willing to try new and innovative ways to contribute to the ultimate goal of her department. Most recently, as the Worker's Compensation Specialist for the City of Key West, Pearline has been able to accomplish the very difficult task of keeping employees safe, properly educated and given them a sense of security.

Mrs. Pearline Lewis, a sincere thank you from the members of your work family here at the City of Key West. Thank you for your professionalism, your standards, the shining example you set for those around you and your friendship over the last 30 years. May God Bless you immensely in this next phase of your life.

In recognition of this honor, the City of Key West hereby presents this Commendation to:

## **Pearline Lewis**

WITNESS my hand and seal of the City of Key West, Florida, this 21st day of June, 2016.

Mayor Craig Cates